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Re: F-V-9-1-1317-D / Document Tracking Number E-2022-80083

1 message
Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com> Wed, Mar 30, 2022 at 9:20 PM
To: Surveys Division <surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com>
Cc: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
Dear Sir/Madame,
May | ask for an update please?

Thank you and best regards.
Enrico C Estorninos

On Thursday, March 24, 2022, 08:48:33 AM GMT+8, Surveys Division <surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com> wrote:

A pleasant day!

Please be informed the Memorandum to PENR Officer of Palawan is already forwarded to the office of the Regional
Executive Director for signature.

We will furnish you a copy of said Memorandum once signed.

Thank you and keep safe.

SURVEYS AND MAPPING DIVISION

DENR MIMAROPA Region

DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Blvrd., Ermita, Manila
(02) 8248-3367/ 8249-3368 loc. 2713

On Wednesday, March 23, 2022, 10:20:16 PM GMT+8, Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com> wrote:

May | be advised please of any development?

Thank you.
Enrico C Estorninos

On Thursday, March 10, 2022, 08:59:38 AM GMT+8, Surveys Division <surveys _mimaropa@yahoo.com> wrote:

Good morning.

As mentioned on our reply to you yesterday:

We will furnish you a copy of said Memorandum upon approval of our Regional Executive Director.
Thank you and keep safe.

SURVEYS AND MAPPING DIVISION
DENR MIMAROPA Region
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DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Blvrd., Ermita, Manila
(02) 8248-3367/ 8249-3368 loc. 2713

On Thursday, March 10, 2022, 8:10 AM, Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com> wrote:

Dear Sir/Madame,

May | ask if the Memorandum (for the PENR Officer's action) mentioned below is a
strictly internal and confidential document that it cannot be shared with non-DENR
personnel.

We would appreciate if it can be shared with us for the sake of transparency and good
governance, which is one of the pillars of this present government.

Thank you and best regards.
Enrico C Estorninos

On Wednesday, March 9, 2022, 04:11:27 PM GMT+8, Surveys Division <surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com>
wrote:

We apologize for wrong information. Yes, for Occidental Mindoro.

SURVEYS AND MAPPING DIVISION

DENR MIMAROPA Region

DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Blvrd., Ermita, Manila
(02) 8248-3367/ 8249-3368 loc. 2713

On Wednesday, March 9, 2022, 03:12:02 PM GMT+8, Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com> wrote:

Sir/Madame,
Why PENR Officer of Palawan, not of Occ Mindoro?

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Wednesday, March 9, 2022, 2:22 PM, Surveys Division
<surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com> wrote:

A pleasant day!

Please be informed that a Memorandum to PENR Officer of Palawan is being prepared for
their action regarding your request.

We will furnish you a copy of said Memorandum upon approval of our Regional Executive
Director.

Thank you and keep safe.

SURVEYS AND MAPPING DIVISION

DENR MIMAROPA Region

DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Blvrd., Ermita, Manila
(02) 8248-3367/ 8249-3368 loc. 2713

On Friday, March 4, 2022, 08:14:32 AM GMT+8, Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com>
wrote:
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Dear Sir/Madame,

May | be advised please of any development concerning the request herein
described.

Thank you.
Enrico C Estorninos

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
To: Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 3, 2022, 01:35:03 PM GMT+8

Subject: Re: F-V-9-1-1317-D

Ma'am/Sir,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email. Please be informed that your email was
forwarded to the Survey and Mapping Division for information and appropriate action per
Document Tracking Number E-2022-80083.

For other inquiries, you may reach them directly to their email address at
surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com.

Thank you and stay safe.

MILNER M. MACARANDANG
Administrative Assistant Ill
PMD/RICTU Staff

On Thu, Mar 3, 2022 at 12:54 PM Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com> wrote:
May | ask if the Records Section can be reached through an email
address to check on the progress of the request. Or | should course my
follow up through this email address.

Thank you.
Enrico C Estorninos

On Tuesday, March 1, 2022, 09:06:24 AM GMT+8, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph> wrote:

Ma'am/Sir,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email. Please be informed that your email was
forwarded to the Records Section for routing and appropriate action per Document Tracking
Number E-2022-80083.

Thank you and stay safe.
MILNER M. MACARANDANG
Administrative Assistant Ill

PMD/RICTU Staff

On Mon, Feb 28, 2022 at 9:47 PM Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com> wrote:
Dear Sir/Madame,
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With reference to the attached survey plan, | would like to ask if the lot
identified as Lot No. 3, with an area of 59,493 sqm, being part of the
survey plan is, considered alienable and can be awarded and titled to a
private individual. The adjacent lots Lot No. 1 and Lot No. 2 have
already been awarded and titled to private individuals.

Thank you and best regards.
Enrico C Estorninos

On Friday, June 18, 2021, 01:59:49 PM GMT+8, Surveys and Mapping MIMAROPA
<smdmimaropa@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Mr. Estorninos,

We would like to inform you that upon expansive verification, the plan F-V-9-1-1379-D is
not available in our records. Thank you.

On Fri, Jun 18, 2021 at 12:50 PM Surveys and Mapping MIMAROPA
<smdmimaropa@gmail.com> wrote:

Noted sir. We will verify your request, check the availability of the said plan and get
back to you immediately for our findings. Thank you.

On Fri, Jun 18, 2021 at 12:35 PM Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com> wrote:
Dear Sir/Madame,

| checked the documents that | received today and recognize that
one plan is not requested and appears to have been reproduced by
mistake. The requested information is the plan F-V-9-I-1379-D
(survey for Jacova Vda. De Lastimosa), but there is document F-9-I-
1379-D (missing the -V-).
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My representative was sent just to receive the documents so there
was no way that he could properly check if the documents are what
were requested.

At any rate, the other two survey plan are what i needed.

Thank you.
Enrico C Estorninos

On Monday, 14 June 2021, 12:48:57 pm GMT+8, Surveys and Mapping MIMAROPA
<smdmimaropa@gmail.com> wrote:

Good day sir,

We would like to inform you that your request, including the official receipt, has been
given to your authorized representative on Jun 11, 2021. Thank you.

PAID Php. 345.00 with OR Number 3259093H dated 6-11-21.

On Fri, Jun 11, 2021 at 9:11 AM Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com> wrote:
Dear Sir/Madame,

| trust that Official Receipt will be issued for the fees that will be
paid for collecting the subdivision plans.

Thank you.
Enrico C Estorninos

On Wednesday, 9 June 2021, 09:04:20 am GMT+8, smd records
<recordssmd@gmail.com> wrote:

Noted.

On Tue, 8 Jun 2021 at 06:15, Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com> wrote:
Dear Sir/Madame,

My authorized representatve, Mr. Jamil V. Estorninos will attempt
to come to your office to receive the subdivision plans and pay
the corresponding fee, on Thursday, June 10, 2021.

Thank you.
Enrico C Estorninos

On Tuesday, 25 May 2021, 09:07:28 pm GMT+8, Enrico C. Estorninos
<rOysk1@yahoo.com> wrote:

Dear Sir/Madame,

Due to hectic work schedule, my representative can come to pay
for and collect my request in the second week of June 2021.

| hope for your kind understanding.

Thank you.
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Enrico C Estorninos

On Wednesday, 12 May 2021, 08:24:52 am GMT+8, smd records
<recordssmd@gmail.com> wrote:

This is noted, thank you.

On Tue, 11 May 2021 at 19:56, Enrico C. Estorninos <rOysk1@yahoo.com>
wrote:

Dear Sir/Madame,

Thank you very much for your email.

Due to logistical reasons, my authorized representative will
claim my request and pay the corresponding fee, during the
last week of May 2021.

| trust that health protocol will not prevent my representative
from getting inside the office.

I will inform your food office as soon as the exact date is
decided.

With best regards.
Enrico C Estorninos

On Friday, 7 May 2021, 11:08:41 am GMT+8, smd records
<recordssmd@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Mr. Estorninos,

This pertains to your email letter dated May 3, 2021 requesting for a copy of
survey plan of the above-mentioned subject.

Please be informed that there are corresponding costs/administrative fees
for the reproduction of the said request amounting to amounting to Php
345.00.

You may send your authorized representative to claim your requests and
settle the necessary fees in our office or you may deposit your payment thru
any Landbank branch with the account name of Bureau of Treasury

and Account Number 3402245530.

Please see attached file for reference, and acknowledge receipt of this email.
Thank you,

Land Records Section

Surveys and Mapping Division

DENR MIMAROPA

1515 L&S DENR by the Bay Bldg
Roxas Blvd Ermita Manila
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